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December 2020

(0.20)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.5399 

 1.5507 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 3.0282 

 0.2245 

 0.9180 

 11.20 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 15.52 Per cwt Per cwt 16.24 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 24.00%

 5.81%

 28.10%

 42.09%

 25.33%

 6.70%

 24.54%

 43.43%

 146,556,899 

 35,500,972 

 171,617,940 

 256,974,714 

 111,028,771 

 29,374,778 

 107,597,731 

 190,381,460 

 438,382,740  610,650,525 

 21.77 

 14.01 

 15.72 

 13.36 

 22.22 

 14.01 

 15.72 

 13.36 
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$

$

$

$

$
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Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.916% 4.265%

 3.365%

 5.757%

 9.123%

 17.85  16.83 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJanuary 13, 2021



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
December 2020

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

December

2020

November

2020 2019

December

 610,650,525 
 19,698,404 

 354 

1/

 55,645 

 146,556,899 

 24.00%

(0.20)

 17.85 
 15.52 

 5.757%
 3.365%
 4.265%

 585,958,068  626,058,554  4.21% -2.46%
 19,531,936  20,195,437  0.85% -2.46%

 354  391 
 55,175  51,651  0.85%  7.73%

 24.04%  22.94%

 140,851,100  143,609,247 
 2.218%  2.329%  2.119%

 4,727,642  4,695,037  4,632,556 

(6.88) (1.60)
 17.77  16.46 

 5.748%
 3.334%
 4.193%

 5.757%
 3.384%
 4.266%

 19.87  20.55 

 4.05%  2.05%

 0.69%  2.05%

 6.68  1.40 
(0.94) (2.25)
(2.02) (2.70)

1/ 1/
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

December

2020

November

2020

December

2019

December 2020
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 111,028,771 

 25.33%

 16.24 
 16.83 

 3.916%

 34.17%  27.81%

 315,992,128  385,350,773  438,382,740 

 107,149,000  107,973,372 

 14,141,379  10,533,071  12,430,670 
 73  73  69 

 193,718  144,289  180,155 

 2.409%  2.236%  2.306%

 3,581,573  3,599,112  3,456,419 

 16.04 
 16.49 

 18.71 
 19.57 

 3.911% 3.805%

 38.73%  13.76%
 34.26%  13.76%

 34.26%  7.53%

 2.83%  3.62%

-0.49%  3.62%

 0.20 (2.47)
(2.74) 0.34 

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


