UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2909

Announcement of Uniform Prices

December 2020

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	(0.20)	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	1.5399	Per lb	Skim	\$	11.20	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	3.0282	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.2245	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.5507	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.9180	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	15.52	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	16.24	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	24.00%	146,556,899	\$ 21.77	Class I	25.33%	111,028,771	\$ 22.22
Class II	5.81%	35,500,972	\$ 14.01	Class II	6.70%	29,374,778	\$ 14.01
Class III	28.10%	171,617,940	\$ 15.72	Class III	24.54%	107,597,731	\$ 15.72
Class IV	42.09%	256,974,714	\$ 13.36	Class IV	43.43%	190,381,460	\$ 13.36
Total Producer N	∕lilk	610,650,525		Total Produce	r Milk	438,382,740	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.265%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.916%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.365%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.757%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.123%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.85	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.83				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		December 2020 1/		November 2020 1/		December 2019 1/		December 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year			
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		610,650,525 19,698,404 354 55,645		585,958,068 19,531,936 354 55,175		626,058,554 20,195,437 391 51,651		4.21% 0.85% 0.85%		-2.46% -2.46% 7.73%	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		146,556,899 2.218% 24.00% 4,727,642		140,851,100 2.329% 24.04% 4,695,037		143,609,247 2.119% 22.94% 4,632,556		4.05% 0.69%		2.05%	
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(0.20) 15.52 <i>17.8</i> 5	\$ \$ \$	(6.88) 16.46 <i>19.87</i>	\$ \$ \$	(1.60) 17.77 <i>20.55</i>	\$ \$ \$	6.68 (0.94) (2.02)	\$ \$ \$	1.40 (2.25) (2.70)	
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.265% 3.365% 5.757%		4.266% 3.384% 5.757%		4.193% 3.334% 5.748%					

Arizona Order 131	December 2020	November 2020 1/	December 2019 1/	December 2020 Change From Last Month Last Year			
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	438,382,740 14,141,379 73 193,718	315,992,128 10,533,071 73 144,289	385,350,773 12,430,670 69 180,155	38.73% 13.76% 34.26% 13.76% 7.53%			
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	111,028,771 2.409% 25.33% 3,581,573	107,973,372 2.236% 34.17% 3,599,112	107,149,000 2.306% 27.81% 3,456,419	2.83% 3.62% -0.49% 3.62%			
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 16.24 \$ 16.83	\$ 16.04 \$ 16.49	\$ 18.71 \$ 19.57	\$ 0.20 \$ (2.47) \$ 0.34 \$ (2.74)			
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.916%	3.805%	3.911%				

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.